PARRIS N.

Higher Education Funds:

Current Restricted — RB24.00
Current Restricted -~ RB31.00

Total Available

Less: Supplemental Budget
General Fund Appropriation
Special Fund Appropriation
Federal Fund Appropriation
Higher Education Funds

GLENDENING, Governor

4,660,000
3,500,000

56,550,855
6,144,269
-5,501,000
8,160,000

Ch.3

8,160,000

81,852,048

65,354,124

Revised Estimated General Funds Reserved for

Budget Operations

1. EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND OFFICES

DAO05.16 Governor’s Office of Crime Control and

Prevention

In addition to the appropriation shown on

page 11 of the printed bill (first reading file
bill), to correct the federal fund
appropriation to recognize that the federal
Police Corps grant (CFDA 16.712) will be
awarded, in part, to the University of
Maryland Baltimore County.

Object .12 Grants, Subsidies and
Contributions

-6,900,000

Federal Fund Appropriation

2. BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

DEQ1.11 Miscellaneous Grants to Local

Governments

To add an appropriation on page 14 of the

printed bill (first reading file bill), to
provide funds for a grant to the Prince
George’s County  Fire  Apparatus
Improvement Program for fire apparatus
and equipment and capital improvements.

- 299 -

16,497,924

-6,900,000




